09-12	Atty. Dkt. No. 016887/0898
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93) REC M20 8-15-00 10145	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office
)	e record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ASIA ELECTRONICS INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: July 25, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application Number(s):	ADVANTEST CORPORATION 31-1, Asahi-cho 1-chome, Nerima-ku Tokyo-to, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO e execution date of the application is: B. Patent Number(s):
	6,029,260 and 6,034,905
	pers attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2
Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696 Washington, D.C. 20007-8696	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00 X Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg is a true copy of the original document. The Commissione fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy or is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation on tified deposit account. August 15, 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000151 6029260 09/11/2000 NTHAI1

80.00 DP 01 FC:581

Name of person signing

002.375235.1

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0508

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

ASIA ELECTRONICS INC.

having an address at

2-35-1, Yoga, Setagaya-Ku Tokyo-To, Japan

part owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patents, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

ADVANTEST CORPORATION

having an address at

32-1, Asahi-cho 1-chome, Nerima-ku Tokyo-to, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patents therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,029,260	February 22, 2000	MEMORY ANALYZING APPARATUS
6,034,905	March 7, 2000	APPARATUS FOR TESTING SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE

including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patents. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0509 comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: ASIA ELECTRONICS INC.

Date: July 25, 2000

By: Yukiharu Takahash I
Name: Yukihaku Takahash I
Title: president

WITNESS: Masanori Vatanasa
WITNESS:

Hiroshi (Kamola)

Date: July 25, 2000 July 25, 2000 Date:

-2-

002.358629.1

RECORDED: 08/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0510